## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QuinStreet, Inc.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QuinStreet, Inc.
Street Address:	1051 East Hillsdale Blvd.
City:	Foster City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2408002	15SECONDS
Registration Number:	2573287	ASP 101
Registration Number:	2537466	ASP NEWS
Registration Number:	2601652	ATNEWYORK
Registration Number:	0699025	DATAMATION
Registration Number:	2667728	DATAMATION
Registration Number:	2671108	DBASUPPORT
Registration Number:	2532741	
Registration Number:	2532740	
Registration Number:	2534671	
Registration Number:	2094440	
Registration Number:	3355519	
Registration Number:	2215560	DEVELOPER.COM
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0035** 

TRADEMARK

900152814

Registration Number:	2373062	DEVX
Registration Number:	2315286	DR. WEBSITE
Registration Number:	3190430	DRM WATCH
Registration Number:	2146575	EARTHWEB
Registration Number:	2410443	HARDWARECENTRAL
Registration Number:	2489596	INTERNET NEWS BUREAU
Registration Number:	2250701	INTERNET SHOPPER
Registration Number:	2508306	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2594468	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2551419	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2409000	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2551408	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2551407	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2483763	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2508307	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2800734	INTERNET.COM
Registration Number:	2367161	INTERNETNEWS.COM
Registration Number:	2397439	ISP PLANET
Registration Number:	2411314	JGURU
Registration Number:	2530255	JGURU
Registration Number:	2559320	JGURU
Registration Number:	2011728	JUMBO!
Registration Number:	2519029	JUMBO!
Registration Number:	3447705	JUSTTECHJOBS
Registration Number:	3443803	JUSTTECHJOBS .COM
Registration Number:	2787682	NEWSLINX
Registration Number:	2509575	PRACTICALLY NETWORKED
Registration Number:	3079276	PROJECT COOL
Registration Number:	2409607	SCRIPTSEARCH
Registration Number:	2353211	SERVERWATCH
Registration Number:	2641180	SQLCOURSE.COM
Registration Number:	2100493	THE LIST
Registration Number:	2596330	THECOUNTER
Registration Number:	2410444	VIRTUALDR
Registration Number:	2078518	WEB DEVELOPER
ĮI.	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK 1 REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0036

Registration Number:	2458667	WEB DEVELOPER.COM
Registration Number:	3173715	WEB DEVELOPER'S <virtual library=""></virtual>
Registration Number:	2486456	WEBDEVELOPER.COM
Serial Number:	77699594	WEBOPEDIA
Registration Number:	2263819	WEBREFERENCE.COM
Registration Number:	3462134	WI-FI PLANET
Registration Number:	2645237	WINDRIVERS
Registration Number:	2410442	WINPLANET
Registration Number:	2307284	QUOTESMITH
Registration Number:	2352094	QUOTESMITH.COM
Registration Number:	2307281	QUOTESMITH CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3236524	QUOTECATCHER
Registration Number:	3555814	COLLEGE GRAD
Registration Number:	3010815	CUSTOMERS ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	2838705	EMCHOICE
Registration Number:	3150788	FACE YOUR KITCHEN
Serial Number:	76691815	NETBEVY
Registration Number:	3409722	NEXTRING
Registration Number:	2556991	QUINSTREET
Registration Number:	3210411	RUNORMAL
Serial Number:	77799138	SURE HITS
Serial Number:	77799127	SUREHITS
Registration Number:	3122380	VENDORSEEK.COM
Registration Number:	2659411	CHEF2CHEF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dpung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Rosemary S. Tarlton

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65508-6000.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosemary S. Tarlton
Signature:	/Rosemary S. Tarlton/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0037

Date:	01/22/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=65508-6000.000 - QuinStreet merge source=65508-6000.000 - QuinStreet merge source=65508-6000.000 - QuinStreet merge	er#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0038 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"QUINSTREET, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "QUINSTREET (DELAWARE), INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "QUINSTREET, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 1:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4740227 8100M

DATE: 12-31-09

AUTHENT\CATION: 7733169

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0039

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

091155245

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:24 PM 12/31/2009 FILED 01:24 PM 12/31/2009 SRV 091155245 - 4740227 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF QUINSTREET, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, INTO QUINSTREET (DELAWARE), INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

(Filed pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The undersigned corporations do hereby certify that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are QuinStreet, Inc., a California corporation ("QuinStreet-California"), and QuinStreet (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation ("QuinStreet-Delaware").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of December 30, 2009 has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 252(b) and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. QuinStreet Delaware shall be the surviving corporation after the merger (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be changed to "QuinStreet, Inc."
- 4. The merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. (Eastern Daylight Time) on December 31, 2009.
- 5. In connection with the merger of QuinStreet-California into QuinStreet-Delaware, the Certificate of Incorporation of QuinStreet-Delaware shall remain unchanged.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 1051 East Hillsdale Blvd., Foster City, California 94404, Attention: President.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or shareholder of any constituent corporation.
- 8. The authorized capital stock of QuinStreet-California is (i) forty-five million (45,000,000) shares of Common Stock and (ii) thirty million (30,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, five million five hundred thousand (5,500,000) shares of which are designated as "Series A Preferred Stock," ten million two hundred thousand (10,200,000) shares of which are designated as "Series B Preferred Stock" and five hundred thousand (500,000) shares of which are designated as "Series C Preferred Stock."

1.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0040 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Merger as of December 31, 2009.

QUINS	TREET, INC.,
a Calif	ornia corporation
	•
By: /s/	Douglas Valenti
	Douglas Valenti
Its:	Chairman of the Board
	ATTEST:
	By: /s/ Daniel Caul
	Name: Daniel Caul
	Its: Secretary
	its. Secretary
OHENS	TREET (DELAWARE), INC.
-	ware corporation
a Dela	wate corporation
Dan /a/	Davids Velenti
	Douglas Valenti
	Douglas Valenti
Its:	Chairman of the Board
	ATTEST;
	<b>-</b>
	By: /s/ Daniel Caul
	Name: Daniel Caul

Its:

RECORDED: 01/22/2010

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0041